the underlying financial assets at fair value.

Asset type 31 March 2021

£000

31 March 2022

£000

Cash and cash equivalents  47,709 106,673

Unitised ins policies (cash) 9,138 14,403

Bank accounts 5,350 5,801

Legal & General fixed interest gilts 48,470 41,684

Legal & General index linked gilts 15,556 16,357

Fidelity and Robeco (fixed income) 244,845 235,482

Total 371,068 420,400

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the
Fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.

The Fund’s investment advisors suggest that a 100-basis point (BPS) movement in
interest rates is appropriate for carrying out the interest rate sensitivity analysis.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange
rates, remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available
to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS (1%) change in interest rates:

THE HIGHLAND COUNCIL PENSION FUND

ANNUAL REPORT AND ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021/22

93

Asset type Carrying
amount as at 31

March 2022

Change in year in the net
assets available to pay

benefits

  +1% -1%)

 £000 £000 £000)

Cash and cash equivalents  106,673 1,067 (1,067)

Unitised ins policies (cash) 14,403 144 (144)

Bank accounts 5,801 58 (58)

Legal & General fixed interest gilts 41,684 417 (417)

Legal & General index linked gilts 16,357 164 (164)

Fidelity and Robeco (fixed income) 235,482 2,355 (2,355)

Total 420,400 4,205 (4,205)

Asset type Carrying
amount as at 31

March 2021

Change in year in the net
assets available to pay

benefits

  +1% -1%)

 £000 £000 £000)

Cash and cash equivalents  47,709 477 (477)

Unitised ins policies (cash) 9,138 91 (91)

Bank accounts 5,350 54 (54)

Legal & General fixed interest gilts 48,470 485 (485)

Legal & General index linked gilts 15,556 156 (156)

Fidelity and Robeco (fixed income) 244,845 2,448 (2,448)

Total 371,068 3,711 (3,711)

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The Fund is
exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any
currency other than the base currency of the Fund (£ Sterling).

The Fund’s currency rate is routinely monitored by the Council and its investment
advisors in accordance with the Fund’s risk management strategy, including
monitoring the range of exposure to currency fluctuations.

The following table summarises the Fund’s currency exposure as at 31 March 2022